

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1039
(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 21, strike “FIFTEEN” and substitute “FOURTEEN”; and in the same line, strike “\$15,000” and substitute “\$14,000”.

On page 2, in line 4, strike “SIXTEEN” and substitute “FIFTEEN”; and in the same line, strike “\$16,000” and substitute “\$15,000”.